
OFFICIAL RESULTS

AMA SUPERBIKE CHAMPIONSHIP PRESENTED BY PARTS UNLIMITED

ROUND 2 OF 12 - APRIL 21-23, 2006

POS. # NAME HOMETOWN BIKE INTERVAL TEAM

Pro Honda Oils Supersport Championship presented by Shoei

POINTS

BARBER MOTORSPORTS PARK - BIRMINGHAM, AL

HONDA SUPERBIKE CLASSIC

95 Roger Lee Hayden Owensboro, KY Kawasaki ZX-6RR Kawasaki Motors Corp1 17 Laps  37°

2 Jamie A Hacking Denver, NC Yamaha YZF-R6 Yamha Motorcorp USA2 +0.380  33*

99 Geoff May Gainesville, GA Suzuki GSX-R600 M4/EMGO/Suzuki/Pirelli/Arai3 +19.164  29

12 Ben Attard Murrieta, CA Kawasaki ZX-6RR Kawasaki Motors Corp./Attack Performance4 +19.380  27

6 Damon S Buckmaster Henderson, NV Kawasaki ZX-6RR Kawasaki Motors Corp/Attack Performance5 +32.852  26

69 Danny C Eslick Broken Arrow, OK Suzuki GSX-R600 American Suzuki/Matsushima Perf6 +33.056  25

34 Michael F Barnes Boca Raton, FL Suzuki GSX-R600 M4/EMGO/Suzuki/Pirelli/Arai7 +35.970  24

85 Ryan D Elleby Powder Springs, GA Honda CBR600RR -none listed-8 +40.878  23

79 Blake R Young Waunakee, WI Suzuki GSX-R600X American Suzuki/MPT Performance9 +42.565  22

28 Nicky Moore Riverbank, CA Yamaha YZF-R6 Race Tech/GPR/Vortex/Sunoco10 +49.643  21

47 Chris Caylor Marietta, GA Suzuki GSX-R600X Safety First/Suzuki/Komodo11 +49.834  20

360 Michael Beck Simi Valley, CA Yamaha YZF-R6 AIP/Yamaha/Graves Mtrsprts12 +50.577  19

56 Tony Meiring Tracy, CA Suzuki GSX-R600 Safety First/Suzuki/Komodo13 +50.919  18

55 Kevin Lacombe Granby, QC, Canada Yamaha YZF-R6 Yamaha Picotte Performance14 +51.004  17

41 Matthew Furtek South Holland, IL Suzuki GSX-R600 -none listed-15 +59.187  16

312 Alastair Seeley , N. Ireland Yamaha YZF-R6 Team Celtic/Irish Bike Monthly16 +1:04.792  15

220 Garrett D Carter Royal Oak, MI Yamaha YZF-R6 Hotbodies/Suomy/Revit/VP17 +1:07.492  14

555 Giovanni Rojas Duluth, GA Suzuki GSX-R600X -none listed-18 +1:10.744  13

120 Tyler McDonald Sapulpa, OK, Canada Yamaha YZF-R6 Amadeus Energy-Australia19 +1:11.899  12

292 Keith D Marshall Alpharetta, GA Suzuki GSX-R600 Team Embry Racing/Matsushima Perf20 +1:12.366  11

488 Chris Siglin Bay Point, CA Suzuki GSX-R600 -none listed-21 +1:20.393  10

199 Daniel C Parkerson Snellville, GA Suzuki GSX-R600 Race Concepts Inc/Moe`s Southwest Grill22 +1:20.662  9

29 Barrett Long Miami, FL Yamaha YZF-R6 Team HotBodies/Pirelli/Motul23 +1:32.608  8

234 Shane Kuehler Arlington, TX Yamaha YZF-R6 Richardson Mtrsprts/Pirelli24 +1:32.913  7

136 Skip Salenius Woodstock, GA Kawasaki ZX-6RR -none listed-25 16 Laps  6

230 Christopher Ancien Hillsboro, OR Honda CBR600RR -none listed-26 +2.620  5

51 Trey Yonce Charleston, SC Yamaha YZF-R6 Speedwerks/Orient Express27 +5.279  4

328 Gustavo Laya Kawasaki ZX-6RR Moto Uno/Motonex/Suomy/Syed28 +11.955  3

811 Michael Morgan Goshen, IN Suzuki GSX-R600 -none listed-29 +24.582  2

269 Johnny Rock Page Phoenix, AZ Yamaha YZF-R6 CGIATM.com/MGPRacing.com30 +50.376  1

847 Kenny L Carlotta Gilroy, CA Suzuki GSX-R600X Pirelli/Red Line Oil/Helimot31 +54.940  0

30 Francis Martin Rock Forest, QC, Canada Suzuki GSX-R600 Team Suzuki Blackfoot/Suzuki Canada32 11 Laps  0

11 Ben Spies Longview, TX Suzuki GSX-R600 American Suzuki/Yoshimura33 9 Laps  0

39 Shea D Fouchek Georgetown, TX Suzuki GSX-R600X M4 EMGO Suzuki34 5 Laps  0

24 Clint McBain Calgary, AB, Canada Suzuki GSX-R600 Suzuki Canada/Blackfoot Motosports35 4 Laps  0

91 Jeffrey S Tigert San Leandro, CA Honda CBR600RR Pro Honda Oils/Marin Cycleworks36 1 Laps  0

21 Pascal Picotte Ct Cecile De Milton, QC, Canada Yamaha YZF-R6 Picotte Yamaha Racing/Yamaha37 DNS  0

37 Nathan Hester Coeur D Alene, ID Yamaha YZF-R6 Pirelli/Spokane Yamaha/NorthIdahoLandSal38 DNS  0

WINNER'S RACE TIME:

WINNER'S AVERAGE SPEED:

25:10.720

93.2 mph

° POLE POSITION: #95 - Roger Lee Hayden, 1:27.081, 95.1 mph (earns 1 additional point)

MARGIN OF VICTORY: 0.380

* LAP LEADER (earns 1 additional point)

RACE LENGTH: 17 laps on a 2.3 mile road course

SERIES POINT STANDINGS

POINTSWINSHOMETOWNNAMEPOS. POINTS

Roger Lee Hayden Owensboro, KY  2  74 1

Jamie A Hacking Denver, NC  0  66 2

Geoff May Gainesville, GA  0  53 3

Damon S Buckmaster Henderson, NV  0  51 4

Danny C Eslick Broken Arrow, OK  0  51 5

Ben Attard Murrieta, CA  0  48 6

Blake R Young Waunakee, WI  0  40 7

Ryan D Elleby Powder Springs, GA  0  39 8

Alastair Seeley , N. Ireland  0  37 9

Tyler McDonald Sapulpa, OK, Canada  0  32 10

POINTSWINSHOMETOWNNAMEPOS.

Tony Meiring Tracy, CA  0  30 11

Tommy Hayden Owensboro, KY  0  29 12

Michael Beck Simi Valley, CA  0  29 13

Ben Spies Longview, TX  0  27 14

Chris Caylor Marietta, GA  0  27 15

Michael F Barnes Boca Raton, FL  0  24 16

Pascal Picotte Ct Cecile De Milton,  0  23 17

Barrett Long Miami, FL  0  23 18

Nicky Moore Riverbank, CA  0  21 19

Jeffrey S Tigert San Leandro, CA  0  19 20

ATTENDANCE: -not available- NEXT EVENT: California Speedway - Fontana, CA - April 28-30, 2006
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